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ICAO/AFCAC SYMPOSIUM, 17 – 19 AUGUST 2009 
IMPERIAL ROYALE HOTEL - KAMPALA, UGANDA 

 
ATTENDANCE LIST  

 
NO. STATE NAME TITLE ORGANIZATION E-MAIL 

 BENIN     

1.  Benin  Mr Barnabé Metohoue Chef du service de Gestion 
des Aéroports 

ASECNA  

2.  Benin Mr Eliézer Koumagnon 
Todjinou 

Représentant de l’ASECNA ASECNA  

 BURKINA 
FASO 

    

3.  Burkina Faso Ms Lucie Zeba Traore Chef de Service de Transport 
Aérien 

DGCA and MET lucizeba@yahoo.fr 

4.  Burkina Faso Mr Adama Zongo Chef de Service Comercial Activités Aéro 
Nationales 

azongo@yahoo.fr 

 BURUNDI     

5.  Burundi Ms Marie-Rose Karenzo Assistant Director, Admin & 
Finances 

Burundi Civil Aviation karemarose@yahoo.fr / 
chefsafadj@rsa.bi  

6.  Burundi Mr Melchior Nahimana Managing Director Air Burundi menahimana@yahoo.fr 

 CAMEROON     

7.  Cameroon Mr Celestin Salomon 
Ngoue 

Director de l’Exploitation Cameroon CAA ngoue@hotmail.com  

8.  Cameroon  Mr Pascal Bessaga Ngah   Cameroon CAA baylonfr@yahoo.fr 
 

 CANADA     

9.  Canada Mr Roberto Kobeh 
González 

President of the ICAO 
Council 

ICAO president@icao.int 
 

10.  Canada Ms Folasade Odutola Director Air Transport 
Bureau 

ICAO  

11.  Canada Mr Julián de la Cámara Economist – EPM/ATB ICAO jdelacamara@icao.int 

12.  Canada Mr Eugene Hoeven Director ICAO Affairs CANSO Eugene.hoeven@canso.or 
 
 

mailto:fodutola@icao.int
mailto:fodutola@icao.int
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NO. STATE NAME TITLE ORGANIZATION E-MAIL 

 CAPE VERDE     

13.  Cape Verde Mr Octavio Oliveira Air Transport Economist CAA octavio.oliviera@acivil.gov.cv  

 CÔTE 
D’IVOIRE 

    

14.  Côte d’Ivoire Mr Felicien Ferdinand Yao 
Blein 

Deputy of ANAC ANAC Yf-yaoblein@yahoo.fr 
 

 DR CONGO     

15.  DR Congo Mr Kangamina Kis Kabala Directeur Juridique/RVA Régie des Voies 
Aériennes 

kiskabala@yahoo.fr  

16.  DR Congo Mr Alain Kakule Kadoko Chef de Base/Kinshasha Galaxy Kavatsi djiprog@yahoo.fr  

17.  DR Congo Mr Athanase Kambere 
Ngoange 

Chef de Base/BENI Galaxy Kavatsi karatsiairfreight@yahoo.fr  

18.  DR Congo Mr Alex Ngantsau 
Wandebo  

Conseiller Juridique AAC  

19.  DR Congo Mr Nsiye Ipan N’Sondey Directeur Transport Aérien AAC leonardnsiye@yahoo.fr  

20.  DR Congo Mr Balanganayi Mukendi Chef de Division Aéroports  balanganayi@yahoo.fr  

21.  DR Congo Mr Rigobert Mbanga 
Nkoso  

Chef de Division Etudes & 
Development 

Régie des Voies 
Aériennes 

 

 EAC     

22.  EAC Mr Ladislaus Matindi Principal Civil Aviation Officer East African Community  

23.  EAC 
 

Mr Mtesigwa Omukwaya 
Maugo 

Executive Director EAC-CASSOA maugo@eachq.org 

 EGYPT     

24.  Egypt Mr Tamer Talaat Chairman ACI-Africa tamertalaat@gawab.com 

25.  Egypt Mr Mokhtar Fahmi 
Mohamed Ahamed 

Senior Air Traffic Controller, 
Director External Affairs 

Air Navigation Services 
Company 

Mokhtar.fahmi@nansceg.org  

26.  Egypt Mr Salaheldin Mohamed 
Elsaadany 

General Manager Operation Cairo Airport Company salahelsaadany@hotmail.com  

 ETHIOPIA     

27.  Ethiopia Mr Tefera Mekonnen Representative of Ethiopia to 
ICAO 

Delegation ICAO ethiopia@icao.int 
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 GHANA     

28.  Ghana  Ms Catherine Hoffman Ag. Deputy Director, 
Economic Regulation 

Ghana CAA cmaddo@hotmail.co 

 KENYA     

29.  Kenya Co. (Rtd) Hilary Kioko Director General Kenya CAA  

30.  Kenya Mr Raphael Kuuchi Commercial Director AFRAA rkuuchi@yahoo.com  

31.  Kenya Mr Reuben James 
Lubanga 

Director Air Navigation 
Services 

Kenya CAA  

32.  Kenya Mr James Kimuyu Chief Financial Officer Kenya CAA  

 MALI     

33.  Mali Mr. Mohamed Moustapha 
Diallo 

Director of Operations Aéroports du Mali  

 NIGERIA     

34.  Nigeria Dr Olumuyiwa B. Aliu Representative of Nigeria on 
the ICAO Council 

Delegation ICAO  obaliu@icao.int 
 

35.  Nigeria Ms Elizabeth Evelyn Agom 
Idoko  

Chief  Nigerian Air Space 
Management Agency 

eveliagom@yahoo.com  

36.  Nigeria  Mr Ibrahim Haske Jibrin AGM Technical Evaluation Nigerian Air Space 
Management Agency 

haskejibrin@yahoo.co.uk  
 

37.  Nigeria Ms Deborah Oladipupo 
Olaluwa  

Principal Air Transport 
Officer 

NCAA olaoluwadebby@yhoo.co.uk 
 

 RWANDA     

38.  Rwanda Mr Claver Bazatoha  Director Air Transport and 
Safety Regulation 

CAA Rwanda cbazatoha@caa.gov.rw  
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 SENEGAL     

39.  Senegal  Mr Charles Wako President AFCAC  

40.  Senegal  Mr Boubacar Djibo Secretary General AFCAC bdjibo@afcac.org 
 

41.  Senegal Mr Ahmed Salem Ould Lab Directeur Administratif et 
Financier 

ASECNA ouldlabahm@asecna.org  

42.  Senegal Mr Sylla Diango  ASECNA  

43.  Senegal Mr Mesfin Fikru Air Safety Officer AFCAC mfikru@afcac.org  

44.  Senegal Ms Fatima Wopa Gaye  AMACS/NCAA of 
Senegal 

Fwgaye2005@yahoo.fr / 
Fatima.diaw@anacs.sn  

45.  Senegal Mr Samuel M. Gaiya Legal Officer AFCAC sgaiya@afcac.org  

46.  Senegal Mr Evalou Gnang Air Transport Officer ICAO egnang@icao.int  

47.  Senegal Mr Mosa Ntebele Air Transport Expert AFCAC mntebele@yahoo.com   

48.  Senegal Ms Marie Ndiaye Sy Chef Dév. Écon. Transport 
Aérien 

ANAC  

49.  Senegal Mr Binetou Ndiaye    

 SOMALIA     

50.  Somalia Mr Mohamed Ahmed Siad ATC Manager Somalia CAA  

51.  Somalia Mr Canan Walter Mugeni Senior Accountant ICAO-SOM Project Canan.mugeni@icao.unon.org  

 SUDAN     

52.  Sudan Mr Yahya Elsheikh Air Transport Inspector SCA Yahia688@yahoo.co.uk  

53.  Sudan Mr Siddig Abiala Mohamed Senior Air Transport 
Inspector 

SCA Siddig.abdun@yahoo.com 
 

54.  Sudan Mr Elsadig Abo Elgaseem Senior Air Transport 
Inspector 

SCA Elsadig72@gmail.com  

 SWITZERLAND     

55.  Switzerland  Mr Hemant Mistry Assistant Director Airport & 
ATC Charges 

IATA mistry@iata.org  



 5

 
NO. STATE NAME TITLE ORGANIZATION E-MAIL 

 TANZANIA      

56.  Tanzania Mr Omari Rashid Nundu Representative of Tanzania 
to ICAO & President of the 
Air Navigation Commission 

Delegation ICAO ONundu@icao.int 
 

57.  Tanzania  Mr Iqbal Sajan Chief Aerodrome/Air 
Navigation Inspector 

TCAA isajan@tcaa.go.tz  

58.  Tanzania  Mr Japhet Urio Head Airport Operations Kilimanjaro Airport urio@kadco.co.tz  

59.  Tanzania  Eng. Margaret Munyagi Director General TCAA mmunyagi@tcaa.go.tz  

60.  Tanzania Mr Arafa Ayubu Jumaa Senior Accountant TCAA ayumaa@tcaa.go.tz  

61.  Tanzania Mr Ntandu Mathayo Senior Air Transport 
Regulation Officer 

TCAA nmathayo@tcaa.go.tz  

62.  Tanzania Mr Aspedito Mfugale  Chief Aeronautical 
Information Officer 

TCAA amfugale@tcaa.go.tz  
 
 

 TOGO     

63.  Togo Mr Kwadjo Sedem Dobou Directeur Transport Aérien ANAC gdobou@yahoo.fr  

 UGANDA     

64.  Uganda Mr Simon Ejua (MP) Minister of State for 
Transport 

Ministry of Works & 
Transport 

Ejua2003@yahoo.com  

65.  Uganda Mr Zephaniah M. 
Baliddawa  

Former Chairman CAA 
Board/EACAA Soroti 

UCAA/Ministry of Works 
& Transport 

aviation@caa.co.ug  

66.  Uganda Dr W. Rama Makuza Managing Director UCAA rmakuza@caa.co.ug 

67.  Uganda Mr Kabbs Twijuke Representative of Uganda on 
the ICAO Council 

Delegation ICAO ktwijuke@icao.int 

68.  Uganda Mr Stephen Mukitale 
Biraahwa  

Member of Paliament 
Buliisa District 

Parliament Uganda sbiraahwa@yahoo.com   

69.  Uganda Mr Samuel Muneeza  Director Safety, Security and 
Economic Regulation 

UCAA smuneeza@caa.co.ug 

70.  Uganda Ms Samalie Kisekka Director Finance UCAA skisekka@ caa.co.ug 

71.  Uganda Capt E. Francis Babu Captain Pear Air Services babuedward@gmail.com 

72.  Uganda Dr Stephen Forsytn Accounts Manager Mission Aviation 
Fellowship 

Steve.forsy@maf.uganda.org 
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73.  Uganda Ms Suzanne Bukenya 
Nabukeera 

   

74.  Uganda Mr Alex Ochan Manager Air Traffic 
Management 

UCAA aochan@caa.co.ug 

75.  Uganda Mr Ernest Nategeka Interpreter CIS  haternest@gmail.com  

76.  Uganda Mr Charles Anguria SATMI UCAA  cdanguria@yahoo.com  

77.  Uganda Mr Godfrey Lutimba 
Matovu 

Manager Procurement UCAA  gmatovu@caa.co.ug   

78.  Uganda Mr Ronny Barongo  Ag. Manager CNS UCAA rbarongo@caa.co.ug   

79.  Uganda Mr Tom Davis Wasswa Manager Marketing & 
Commercial Services 

UCAA  tdwasswa@caa.co.ug   

80.  Uganda Ms Dolores Mutyaba  Manager Economic 
Regulations 

UCAA  dmutyaba@caa.co.ug   

81.  Uganda Mr David Kakuba Mpango Deputy Managing Director  UCAA  dmkakuba@caa.co.ug   

82.  Uganda Mr Fred K. Bamwesigye Director HR & Administration UCAA fbamwesigye@caa.co.ug  

83.  Uganda Mr John Kulu Idambi  Lawyer/Public Relations 
Practitioner 

PRAU Jbkulu_idambi@yahoo.com  

84.  Uganda Mr John Okalany General Manager, Entebbe 
International Airport 

UCAA jokalany@caa.co.ug  

85.  Uganda Mr John Bulindi Kyojo Manager Operations UCAA jbulindi@caa.co.ug  

86.  Uganda Mr Matsiko Ssenyonga Deputy Chief Security Officer UCAA matssen@yahoo.com  

87.  Uganda Mr Denis Katwijukye  Administration Manager UCAA dkatwijukye@caa.co.ug  

88.  Uganda Prof Dr Thome H. 
Wolfgang  

 UAAO wthome@gmail.com  

89.  Uganda Mr Ben Sebbowa 
Bamweyana 

Manager Internal Audit & 
Risk Management 

UCAA bsebbowa@caa.co,ug  

90.  Uganda Mr Peterkin Mugisa     

91.  Uganda Ms Jane Kanyunyuzi Principal Economic 
Regulation Officer 

UCAA jkanyunyuzi@caa.co.ug  

92.  Uganda Mr Herman Owomugisha  SSP CJSO  

93.  Uganda Mr David Kalya  Aviation Security Manager UCAA dkalya@caa.co.ug  

94.  Uganda Mr John Kagoro Tusubira Director Air Navigation 
Services 

UCAA jkarogo@caa.co.ug  
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95.  Uganda Mr Emmanuel Kiberu  UCAA ekiberu@caa.co.ug  

96.  Uganda Mr Dan Sevume Manager Management 
Accounts 

UCAA dsevume@caa.co.ug  

97.  Uganda Mr Kagawa Kalumba Asst. Commissioner Air 
Transport 

Ministry of Works & 
Transport 

kagawason@yahoo.com  

98.  Uganda Mr Howard Davenport General Manager/Chief Pilot Kampala Aero Club howard@flyuganda.com  

99.  Uganda Mr Moses Oketta Analyst Programmer UCAA moketta@caa.ug  

100. Uganda Ms Joan Kabusheshe 
Kamwesigye 

Asst. Public Affairs Officer UCAA jkamwesigye@caa.co.ug  

101. Uganda Mr Herbert Ngobi Chief Civil Engineer UCAA hngobi@caa.co.ug 

102. Uganda Mr Joseph Joel Okwalinga Legal Officer UCAA jokwalinga@caa.co.ug  

103. Uganda Capt Tony Rubombora  Captain Eagle Air tonyn@flyeagleugana.com  

104. Uganda Ms Fiona Tubeine  Manager Entebbe  Uganda Revenue 
Authority 

pnyamurungi@ura.go.ug  

105. Uganda Ms Connie Potel Country Manager Rwanda Air Connie.potel@rwandair.com  

106. Uganda Mr Samuel Kiggundu  Board Member UCAA  

107. Uganda Ms Didah Mugisha Karungi Sales Supervisor Air Tanzania, Kampala Dkarungi2003@yahoo.com  

108. Uganda Mr John Kyaligonza  General Manager DAS Handling Ltd. admin@dasair-ug.nel  

109. Uganda Mr Michael Thomas Opolot Strategic Planning Officer UCAA mopolot@caa.co.ug  

110. Uganda Mr John Nuwagira  Asst. Commissioner 
Immigration 

Immigration Entebbe 
Airport 

nuwagirajm@yahoo.com  

111. Uganda Mr Daniel Isooba Infrustructure (Transport) 
Specialist 

African Development 
Bank 

d.isooba@afdb.org  

112. Uganda Ms Grania Rosette 
Rubomboras 

   

113. Uganda Ms Catherine Mpanga Airport Manager South African Airways catherinempanga@flysaa.com  

114. Uganda Ms Edith Lwanga  Customer Care Assistant UCAA Eddylwanga2003@yahoo.com  

115. Uganda Mr Ben Achaye  Senior Security Officer UCAA bachaye@caa.co.ug 
 

116. Uganda Ms Robinah Ndibulyawa  Sup. Customer Care Services UCAA ndiburobby@yahoo.co.uk  
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117. Uganda Mr Paul J. Mutekanga Administration Officer UCAA pmutekanga@caa.co.ug  

118. Uganda Mr Ignie Igunduura Manager Public Affairs UCAA iigundura@ca.co.ug  

119. Uganda Mr Robert Ntambi Senior Air Transport Officer  Ministry of Works & 
Transport 

ntambirobert@hotmail.com  

120. Uganda Mr Sirali Mauso Principal Strategic Planning 
Officer 

 smauso@caa.co.ug  

121. Uganda Ms Rose Kaala Executive Assistant UCAA rkaala@caa.co.ug  

122. Uganda Ms Olivia Karundu Executive Assistant UCAA okarundu@caa.co.ug  

123. Uganda Ms Hope Barahire Supervisor VIP UCAA hbarahire@caa.co.ug  

124. Uganda Ms Jacqueline Kiyingi  Public Affairs Officer UCAA jkiyingi@caa.co.ug  

125. Uganda Mr Vianney Luggya Public Affairs Officer UCAA vluggya@caa.co.ug 
 

 ZAMBIA     

126. Zambia Mr Frederick Banda Director Finance National Airports Corp. frederick.banda@lun.aero 

127. Zambia Mr Prince Chintimbwe Director Airport Services National Airports Corp. prince.chintimbwe@lun.aero 

128. Zambia Mr Happy Chishala Kombe  Director Air Navigation 
Services 

National Airports Corp. happy.chishala@lun.aero 

 ZIMBABWE     

129. Zimbabwe Mr Ezra Canaan 
Mazambara 

Director Air Navigation 
Services 

CAA Zimbabwe ecmazambara@caaz.co.zw 

130. Zimbabwe Mr Jetro Ndlovu Director of Airports CAA Zimbabwe jnndlovu@caaz.co.zw 

 


	datb: fodutola@icao.int


